502459106 08/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dynaslide Corporation	07/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gslide Corporation	
Street Address:	1F., No. 2-5, Shanzihbian, Danshuei Dist.	
City:	New Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	251	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6799817

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8663356496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 434-962-7544

Email: EPAS@jacksonipg.com

Correspondent Name: Jackson Intellectual Property Group PLLC

Address Line 1: 106 Starvale Lane

Address Line 4: Shipman, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7001.100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Demian K. Jackson	
Signature:	/Demian K. Jackson/	
Date:	08/15/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

502459106

source=ASSGN_7000_100#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031015 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Dynaslide Corporation</u> of <u>No. 20-1</u>, <u>Ting Tien Liao</u>, <u>Hsing Hwa Tien</u>, <u>Tamshui Town</u>, <u>Taipei Hsien</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. Patents.

Patent No./Serial No.	<u>Title</u>
1) 6,224,177 – 09/642,649	Sliding Track Assembly
2) 6,799,817 – 10/318,132	Auto-Locking Structure of a
	Sliding Track Assembly for
	Drawer
3) 7,374,261 – 11/635,597	Push-Open Type Slide Structure

WHEREAS, <u>Gslide Corporation</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>1F., No.2-5, Shanzihbian</u>, <u>Danshuei Dist., New Taipei City 251, Taiwan</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, Dynaslide Corporation hereby assign the entire right, title and interest in the aforementioned three patents to Gslide Corporation.

Executed this 20th day of July , 2013

x Signature)

PATENT REEL: 031015 FRAME: 0037

(Title)

RECORDED: 08/15/2013